NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED



Making Suffolk a safer place to live, work, travel and invest

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: 9 - 2021

REQUEST DETAILS:

This is an information request relating to size of offices, revenue and general staffing of your PCC office.

Please provide the following information:

- 1. The total cost of the Police and Crime Commissioner's office in 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, and 2020-21
- 2. The total remuneration bill in 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, and 2020-21. Remuneration should be taken to mean pay, pension contributions, bonuses and any other benefits in kind. Please itemize all of these separately.
- 3. The total remuneration paid to the Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner in 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, and 2020-21

RESPONSE

- 1. Details of the cost (Total Budget) of the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Suffolk can be found by accessing the following link: <a href="https://www.websend.com/www.websen
- 2. A breakdown of the total budget for each year can be found by accessing the following link: What We Spend Suffolk PCC (suffolk-pcc.gov.uk).
- 3. N/A Suffolk has not had a Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner for the requested period.